
Posted:  February 6, 2014

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, in Cranston, RI on Tuesday, February 11,

2014 at 1:00 P.M.   At that time, all persons interested will be heard

for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief

from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #130194:  Mr. Gabe Francis, for the property located at 380

Broadway, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 39.3.4.4.

APPEAL #140004:  Town of North Providence, for the property

located at 1378 Douglas Avenue, North Providence, (Stephen Olney

Elementary School), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #140005:  Town of North Providence, for the property

located at 55 Central Avenue, North Providence, (McGuire Elementary

School), requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #140008:  Mr. Michael Kutsaftis, for the property located at

131 Broadway, Newport, requesting relief from provisions of the RI

Fire Code.



APPEAL #130203:  Ida Lewis Yacht Club, for the property located at

170 Wellington Avenue, Newport, with a plan of action for the

correction of deficiencies within that facility.

APPEAL #140009:  Ida Lewis Yacht Club, for the property located at

170 Wellington Avenue, Newport, (Dock Office), with a plan of action

for the correction of deficiencies within that facility.

APPEAL #140010:  Ida Lewis Yacht Club, for the property located at

170 Wellington Avenue, Newport, (Outbuilding), with a plan of action

for the correction of deficiencies within that facility.

Request by Mr. Kevin Toomey for a modification in the language in

decisions in file numbers 130061 through 130068.

Review of, and possible vote on, BV 14-01, Smoke and CO Detection

in Existing Apartments.

Review of, and possible vote on, BV 14-02, Application of RIGL

section 23-28.2-21.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


